STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 69-3

SALARY ADJUSTMENT REQUEST FOR EXECUTIVE OFFICERS OF REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARDS

WHEREAS, Section 13050(c) of the California Water Code authorizes each Regional Board to fix the salary of its executive officer; and

WHEREAS. Section 18004 of the Government Code provides that such salary fixing is subject to the approval of the Department of Finance: and

WHEREAS, the Regional Boards have determined that the salaries of the executive officers should be adjusted upward so that the compensation will more equitably reflect the scope of the duties and responsibilities of the executive officers; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Boards have each established a salary range for its executive officer with a maximum of two salary steps above the current salary range; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Boards have submitted to the State Water Resources Control Board a "Justification for Salary Adjustment Request for Executive Officers of Regional Water Quality Control Boards" to be forwarded to the Department of Finance for approval; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that this State Board concur with the Regional Boards on the salary adjustment recommendations for their executive officers and authorize the Executive Officer of this Board to transmit the "Justification for Salary Adjustment Request for Executive Officers of Regional Water Quality Control Boards" to the Department of Finance, together with this Resolution; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this Board, through its Executive Officer, request that the Department of Finance approve these salary range adjustments and make any additional presentations necessary to expedite the final approval of the request.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on January 9, 1969. Englo. Upallo

Dated: January 9, 1969

Kerry W. Mulligan Executive Officer State Water Resources

Control Board